[Commendation of Kimberley M. Knox.]

Resolution commending Kimberley M. Knox for her efforts in coordinating the recent Nature by Design Environmental Trade Show and promoting environmental awareness.

WHEREAS, The City's first Nature by Design Environmental Trade Show held on Sunday, October 27 was a great success; and

WHEREAS, Attendees learned about environmental issues such as recycling, energy efficiency, water conservation and other sustainability concerns; and

WHEREAS, Over 900 students learned about water conservation through the 11<sup>th</sup> annual SFPUC "Using Water Wisely... It's a Way of Life" poster contest; and

WHEREAS, Thirty-five middle-school students learned about renewable energy through the City's annual Renewable Energy Inventors' Contest; and

WHEREAS, The imagination of the Bay Area was captured through the City's annual Recycled Fashion Contest; and

WHEREAS, Countless residents have learned of the environmental services provided to them by the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission, the Department of Public Works, Health Department and the Department of the Environment through events such as the Nature by Design Environmental Trade Show; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That Kimberley M. Knox is recognized for her efforts in coordinating the Nature by Design Environmental Trade Show, creating the Renewable Energy Inventors' Contest and the Recycled Fashion Show, and promoting environmental awareness among the residents of San Francisco and the Bay Area.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	021959	Date Passed:
		y M. Knox for her efforts in coordinating the recent Nature by Design omoting environmental awareness.
December 9, 200	2 Board of Supe	ervisors — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 8 - Daly Absent: 1 - Ai	y, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval mmiano
	File No. 021959	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
		was ADOPTED on December 9, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Sont. 2
	अस्ताह क्षेत्रकार इस विकास है हैं।	Gloria L. Young  Clork of the Board
DEC	202002	

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved